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COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA 

 

 

IN RE: LOUISIANA HEALTH SERVICE & INDEMNITY COMPANY D/B/A  

  BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF LOUISIANA 

 

PLAN OF REORGANIZATION REGARDING THE CONVERSION FROM A MUTUAL 

INSURANCE COMPANY TO A STOCK INSURANCE COMPANY 

 

 

****************************************************************************** 

  

FINAL WITNESS LIST OF LOUISIANA HEALTH SERVICE & INDEMNITY 

COMPANY D/B/A BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF LOUISIANA 

  

 NOW COMES Louisiana Health Service & Indemnity Company D/B/A Blue Cross and 

Blue Shield of Louisiana (“BCBSLA”), which submits this final witness list pursuant to the 

Scheduling Order for Proposed Plan of Reorganizations dated January 12, 2024.  

 BCBSLA may or will call the following witnesses in the order listed: 

1. Dr. I Steven Udvarhelyi, BCBSLA 

2. Darrell Langlois, BCBSLA 

3. Tim Barfield, BCBSLA 

4. Mike Elizondo, Cain Brothers 

5. Vanessa Claiborne,  Chaffe & Associates, Inc. 

6. Brian Collender, Deloitte Consulting, LLP 

7. Any witness listed by any other party or any intervenor 

8. Any witness needed for impeachment or rebuttal evidence 

9. Any witness needed for the introduction of any exhibit 

10. Any witness needed for authenticate any document. 
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 Respectfully submitted this 9th day of February, 2024.  

 

  McGLINCHEY STAFFORD, PLLC 

 

  /s/ Rodolfo J. Aguilar Jr.      

  Rodolfo J. Aguilar, Jr. (Bar Roll No. 1192)  

      Ronnie L. Johnson (Bar Roll No. 20238) 

      Juston M. O’Brien (La. Bar Roll No. 26447)  

Brad M. Barback (Bar Roll No. 35642) 

301 Main Street, 14th Floor 

Baton Rouge, LA 70801 

Telephone:  (225) 383-9000 

Facsimile:  (225) 343-3076 

rudyaguilar@mcglinchey.com 

rjohnson@mcglinchey.com 

jobrien@mcglinchey.com  

      bbarback@mcglinchey.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of February, 2024, a copy of the above and 

foregoing has been sent via electronic mail to the following: 

James David Caldwell 

Claire Lemoine 

Louisiana Department of Insurance 

1702 N. 3rd Street 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

david.caldwell@ldi.la.gov 

Claire.lemoine@ldi.la.gov 

 

David S. Rubin 

Josh McDiarmid 

George Holmes 

Butler Snow LLP 

445 North Boulevard, Suite 300 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

David.Rubin@butlersnow.com 

Josh.McDiarmid@butlersnow.com 

George.Holmes@butlersnow.com 

 

Attorneys for Louisiana Department of Insurance 

 

Eric P. Morvant 

Jones Walker LLP 

445 North Boulevard, Suite 800 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

emorvant@joneswalker.com 

 

Robert B. House 

Jones Walker, LLP 

3100 N. State St. Suite 300 

Jackson, MS 39216 

rhouse@joneswalker.com 
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Jared R. Danilson 

Emily Z. Campbell 

Faegre, Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 

300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2500 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

jared.danilson@faegredrinker.com 

emily.campbell@faegredrinker.com 

 

Counsel to Elevance Health, Inc. and ATH Holding Company, LLC 

Henry W. Kinney 

Kinney, Ellinghausen & DeShazo 

1250 Poydras Street, Suite 2450 

New Orleans, LA 70113 

hkinney@kinneylaw.com 

 

Attorney for Proposed Intervenors 

 

John S. Bradford 

4431 West Prien Lake Road 

Lake Charles, LA 70605 

Telephone: 337-802-3377 

jsbradford@ssvcs.com  

 

  

         

/s/ Rodolfo J. Aguilar Jr.    

Rodolfo J. Aguilar 
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